

अकिम्बल पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

28AB 994370

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN DINABANDHU ANDREWS COLLEGE, KOLKATA AND THE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION OF BENGAL

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) is made on this 12th day of APTIL ........ 2019 between DINABANDHU ANDREWS COLLEGE, KOLKATA and THE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION OF BENGAL for mutual cooperation withnesseth in academic exchanges programme, collaborating skill development, faculty development, seminars, workshops and exhibitions, awareness and motivational programme and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration among the two organizations:

# Framework of both the Organisations

DINABANDHU ANDREWS COLLEGE, UGC approved, NAAC accredited, affiliated under University of Calcutta and Government of West Bengal aided college situated at 54, Raja S C Mallik Road, Garia, Kolkata-84, India represented by its Principal Dr. Somnath Mukhopadhyay referred to as First Party (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) of one part.

And

HE SCIENCE ASSOCIATE H. D.H.ROYD.KOLKAIA-700 0 STATE WERE ARTHOUGH LA

Dinabandhu Andrews College Kolkata-700 084

A. D. YOYCHA

SCIENCE ASSOCIATI SENGAL

M. D.H.ROFD.KOLKATA-770 00

2 APR 2019 Dinabandhu Andrews College Kolkata-700 084

25551

1 8 JAN 2019

No Rs 19/- Date

Name:-KAUSIK DATTA

Advocate

Advocate

Advocate

Court, Kol-27

Alipore Collectorate, 24 Pgs. (S)

SUPHANKAR DAS

STAMP VENDOR

Alipore Policy Curt, Kol-27

Vendor.....

Divisional Programme College

STATESTAND STATES AND ASSESSED OF TAXABLE AND ASSESSED.

2 APR 2018

MUNICIPAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP

BE OF A CAMPACA TO A CAMPACA

Production Street College

THE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION OF BENGAL, 104, D.H. ROAD, KOLKATA-700008 referred Second Party and represented herein by its Zonal/Divisional Director/Owner/Proprietor,(which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its in office, representatives, administrators, and assigns) of the other Part.

## II. Purpose of the Agreement

Both parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as institutions through following but not limited to:

- Joint Educational Research 1.
- Community empowerment activities 2.
- Exchange of Academic materials 3.
- Approaches to Appropriate Government and Non-Government bodies for funding 4.
- 5. Visits and formal exchanges of scholars, students and administrators in specific areas of education, research and outreach.
- Organizing and co-hosting international conferences, extension lectures, Seminars, 6. Workshops, student internship, Joint projects
- Social, cultural and scientific programs 7.
- Students and staff exchange programs including Visits, training and field trips. 8.
- Provide support in the quality improvement of its partner institution by providing an 9. independent audit of its infrastructure and teaching / learning environment
- 10. Educational / Vocational Courses
- 11. Joint Consultancy
- 12. Scientific publications
- 13. Any other activities that are mutually agreed upon and are beneficial to both

## Ш **Execution of the Agreement**

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by all the parties, will be attached as annexure to this agreement. The specific sub-agreements among all the Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the subagreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each institution.

## IV. Term and Expiration of the Agreement

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by the two parties and will be established for a period of five years. After these five years it will be automatically extended for same period, unless one of the Parties expresses an intention (by written notification) to cancel the agreement at last 90 days before the expiry date. The amendment, termination and expiration of this MOU will not affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon among the parties.

Any additions, changes, or deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

OF DETARY HE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION 64, D.H.ROAD, KOLKATA-700 00

AND WHE SANDOLDING

Dinabandhu Andrews College Kolkata-700 084

Principal

## V. Non-Exclusivity

This Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with other parties.

## VI. Special Provisions

- 1. Each party will take approval from the other party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. Both parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- 3. Both parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstanding that may arise in the administration of this MOU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- Neither party can misuse this MOU by involving the name of the other without the 4. written consent from the other parties.

## VII. Disputes

If any dispute airs in respect of the MOU, in that case both the organizations will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF both Parties have set and subscribe their respective hands and seals on the day, month and year first above written

For

Name: Dr. Somnath Mukhopadhyay. 2 APR 2019

Designation: Principal

Date: Dinabandhu Andrews College,

Kolkata-700 084

Witness Joy Sarkar Name: Dr. Joy Sarkar Designation: Associate Professor

Date:

1 2 APR 2019

Associate Professor Department of Botany Dinabandhu Andrews College Garia, Kolkata-700084

For

THE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION OF BENGAL

2011 mm Name: Dr. Subhabrata Roychaudhuri.

Designation: Secretary 1 2 APR 2019 T. S. NOYCHAJUHUN Date:

ELRETARY THE SCIENCE ASSOCIATION

F BENGAL 04, D.H.ROFD, KOLKATA-700 00 Mahair - www.estincia.wa

Witness

Name: Disahoripa

Designation: Mamber

1 2 APR 2019 Date: